## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture and Natural Resources** recommends **SB 346** be amended on page 2, in line 1, by striking "This product contains"; in line 2, by striking all after "milk"; in line 3, by striking all before the quotation mark; also in line 3, after the quotation mark by inserting "or "Unpasteurized"."; in line 7, by striking "and" and inserting "or";

On page 8, in line 19, by striking "\$.01" and inserting "\$.0075"; in line 22, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; also in line 22, after "products" by inserting "or other dairy products";

On page 11, in line 9, by striking "K.S.A. 65-784a" and inserting "section 1"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Cha	irperson